24 (Twenty-Four months only) Extendable for further 
Period as decided 

3. Approximate cost of the 
work (Incl. GST) for two 
years 

Rs. 18,26,47, 480.00 
(Rupees Eighteen Crore Twenty-Six Lacs Forty-Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty only) 

4. Earnest Money to be 
Deposit  

Rs. 10,63,240/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand 
Two Hundred and Forty Only) 

5. Cost of EOI 
Document (including GST) 

Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred 
only) 

6. Last Date and Time of 
submission of EOI 

On 14.07.2020 at 15:00 hrs. 

7. Date and time of 
opening of tender. 

On 14.07.2020 at 15:30 hrs. (If the date of opening happens to 
be a holiday the tender will be opened on next working day

[...]

RailTel Corporation are enclosed.The EOI document can be obtained from the office of 3rd 
&16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 
700071, at a cost of Rs. 11800/- or can be downloaded from RailTel’s official website 
(www.railtelindia.com). If downloaded, a fee of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred only), towards the cost of the document, should be paid separately. An Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 10,63,240/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand Two 
Hundred and Forty Only), should be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (in addition to the 
DD for Rs.11,800/-, if EOI is downloaded) drawn in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India 
Limited” payable at Kolkata and submitted along with the proposal in sealed cover.

[...]

The EOI document can be obtained from the office of RailTel Corporation of India 
Ltd., 3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru 
Road, Kolkata – 700071 at a cost of Rs. 11800/- or can be downloaded from RailTel’s 
official website(www.railtelindia.com). A fee of Rs. 11800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand 
Eight Hundred only), towards the cost of the document, should be paid in the form of 
separate Demand Drafts drawn in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India Limited” 
payable at Kolkata and submitted along with the proposal in sealed cover. 

3.0 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

[...]

6.12.2 No exemption is, however, applicable to these units from payment of security 

deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee. 

7.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The Service provider shall furnish an EMD by way of demand draft in favour of 

‘RailTel Corporation of India Limited’ payable at Kolkata for an amount of Rs. 

10,63,240/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Forty 

Only) by each empanelled service providers at the time of submission of proposal. The 

EMD of unsuccessful participant will be refunded without interest. The EMD of the 

selected Service Provider will be adjusted against the Security Deposit. 

The earnest money should be in any of the following forms: